U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

§§ HRs A FY2023:HRSA’s RuralHealthGrants

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy Pennsylvania Fact Sheet | November 2023

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) —
provided approximately $17 million in funding to the commonwealth of Pennsylvania to increase health care access,
strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural
hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health
care delivery systems, and reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in Pennsylvania and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health
disparities.

Program Name Grantee Name County Award Congressional
Amount District

University of Pittsburgh

Rural Communities Opioid Response - of The
Program — Mental and Behavioral Commonwealth Allegheny $500,000 PA-12
Health System of Higher
Education
Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Neonatal Abstinence Adagio Health Inc Allegheny $500,000 PA-12
Syndrome
Rural Communities Opioid Response .
Program-Child and Adolescent UPMC Center For High- Allegheny $1,000,000 PA-12
Value Health Care
Support
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Adagio Health Inc Allegheny $250,000 PA-12

Grant Program

i g o e @l UPMC Altoona Blair $213,070 PA-13

Program

State Offices of Rural Health The Pennsylvania State Centre $223,410 PA-15
University

Small Rural Hospital Improvement The Pennsylvania State

— University Centre $332,3800 PA-15
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility The Penn.sylva.nla State Centre $511,780 PA-15
University
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Family Health Council Cumberland $200,000 PA-10
Grant Program Central PA Inc
Rural Communities Opioid Response Rural Health Redesign
Program — Mental and Behavioral Center Organization, Dauphin $500,000 PA-10
Health Inc.
. Rural Health Redesign

L e 28 G e Center Organization, Dauphin $2,970,000 PA-10
Healthcare Support Program Inc

. . Rural Health Redesign
T e e R CCL L Center Organization, Dauphin $4,922,941 PA-10

Assistance Center

Inc.



Rural Communities Opioid Response Hamot Health
Program-Overdose Response Foundation
Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome

Rural Health Care Services Outreach
Grant Program

Rural Communities Opioid Response
Program — Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome

Rural Communities Opioid Response Counseling
Program — Neonatal Abstinence Management Services
Syndrome Inc

Small Health Care Provider Quality UPMC Kane
Improvement

Rural Health Network Development UPMC Kane
Program

Hamot Health
Foundation

Cornerstone Care Inc

The Wright Center
Medical Group

Rural Residency Planning and

Development Program CERIT Al

Rural Communities Opioid Response North Penn
Program — Mental and Behavioral Comprehensive Health
Health Services

Black Lung/Coal Miner Clinics Centerville Clinics,
Program Incorporated
Black Lung/Coal Miner Clinics

Program Alveoli Corp

Erie

Erie

Greene

Lackawanna

Lebanon

McKean
McKean

Montour

Tioga

Washington

Washington

$300,000

$500,000

$200,000

$499,862

$500,000

$250,000
$300,000

$749,594

$500,000

$551,128

$539,148

PA-16

PA-16

PA-14

PA-08

PA-09

PA-15

PA-15

PA-09

PA-15

PA-14

PA-14



