U.S. Department of Health & Human Services



FY 2023: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

Pennsylvania Fact Sheet | November 2023

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$17 million in funding to the commonwealth of Pennsylvania to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, and reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in Pennsylvania and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	University of Pittsburgh - of The Commonwealth System of Higher Education	Allegheny	\$500,000	PA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Adagio Health Inc	Allegheny	\$500,000	PA-12
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Child and Adolescent Support	UPMC Center For High- Value Health Care	Allegheny	\$1,000,000	PA-12
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Adagio Health Inc	Allegheny	\$250,000	PA-12
Black Lung/Coal Miner Clinics Program	UPMC Altoona	Blair	\$213,070	PA-13
State Offices of Rural Health	The Pennsylvania State University	Centre	\$223,410	PA-15
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	The Pennsylvania State University	Centre	\$332,800	PA-15
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	The Pennsylvania State University	Centre	\$511,780	PA-15
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Family Health Council Central PA Inc	Cumberland	\$200,000	PA-10
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Rural Health Redesign Center Organization, Inc.	Dauphin	\$500,000	PA-10
Rural Northern Border Region Healthcare Support Program	Rural Health Redesign Center Organization, Inc.	Dauphin	\$2,970,000	PA-10
Rural Emergency Hospital Technical Assistance Center	Rural Health Redesign Center Organization, Inc.	Dauphin	\$4,922,941	PA-10

Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	Hamot Health Foundation	Erie	\$300,000	PA-16
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Hamot Health Foundation	Erie	\$500,000	PA-16
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Cornerstone Care Inc	Greene	\$200,000	PA-14
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	The Wright Center Medical Group	Lackawanna	\$499,862	PA-08
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Counseling Management Services Inc	Lebanon	\$500,000	PA-09
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	UPMC Kane	McKean	\$250,000	PA-15
Rural Health Network Development Program	UPMC Kane	McKean	\$300,000	PA-15
Rural Residency Planning and Development Program	Geisinger Clinic	Montour	\$749,594	PA-09
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	North Penn Comprehensive Health Services	Tioga	\$500,000	PA-15
Black Lung/Coal Miner Clinics Program	Centerville Clinics, Incorporated	Washington	\$551,128	PA-14
Black Lung/Coal Miner Clinics Program	Alveoli Corp	Washington	\$539,148	PA-14